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Ann Arbor Public Schools - 
81010 ANN ARBOR

Washtenaw 
County Mike Devries (734) 263-4826 devriesm@aaps.k12.mi.us 5

Eastern Michigan 
University - 810001047 Ypsilanti

Washtenaw 
County Courtney  Morris (734) 487-0488 cmorri21@emich.edu

Food Gatherers - 
81SF05000 Ann Arbor

Washtenaw 
County Markell Miller (734) 761-2796 markell@foodgatherers.org 18

Lincoln Consolidated 
School District - 81070 YPSILANTI

Washtenaw 
County Roberts Zach (734) 484-7072 robertsz@lincolnk12.org 2

University of Michigan - 
810005637 ANN ARBOR

Washtenaw 
County Lara Du (734) 647-3848 hjkl@umich.edu M-Dining

Ypsilanti Community 
Schools - 81020 YPSILANTI

Washtenaw 
County Aja Smith (734) 221-1024 asmith8@ycschools.us 9

ACCESS - 82SF12000 DEARBORN Wayne County Anisa Sahoubah (313) 842-6761 asahoubah@accesscommunity.org 12
American International 
Academy - 82730 Westland Wayne County Martita Wells (313) 424-8031 m.wells@americanintlacademy.com 2
Charter Township of 
Redford - 990001156 REDFORD Wayne County Theresa  Burgess (313) 387-2787 twalker@redfordtwp.com 6

City of Detroit Recreation 
Department - 990005365 DETROIT Wayne County Tricia Blake-Smith (313) 518-2627 tricia.blakesmith@detroitmi.gov 24
Clarenceville School 
District - 63090 LIVONIA Wayne County Timothy Connors (248) 919-0219 timothy.connors@clarencevilleschools.org 2

Commonwealth 
Community Development 
Academy - 82919 DETROIT Wayne County Elizabeth Quinn (313) 918-2288 equinn@cwdacademy.com 2
Cornerstone Jefferson-
Douglass Academy - 
82760 DETROIT Wayne County Sharon Arnett (313) 522-6879 sharon.arnett@cegschools.org 1
Dearborn City School 
District - 82030 DEARBORN Wayne County Jeff Murphy (313) 827-3016 murphyj@dearbornschools.org 8
Dearborn Heights School 
District #7 - 82040

DEARBORN 
HEIGHTS Wayne County Christopher Simpson (313) 203-3197 simpsoch@dhsd7.net 3

Detroit Public Schools 
Community District - 
82015 DETROIT Wayne County Carl Williams (313) 320-9053 carl.williams@detroitk12.org 25
Detroit Service Learning 
Academy - 82953 DETROIT Wayne County 

Monique Vandergraff-
White (313) 541-7619 vandergraff.monique@detroitsla.org 2
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Ecorse Public Schools - 
82250 ECORSE Wayne County Carla Frierson (313) 294-4750 cmfrierson@eps.k12.mi.us 4

EMPOWERED 
COMMUNITY OUTREACH 
SERVICES - 990028419 DETROIT Wayne County Michael Dahdah (313) 766-8392 mdahdah@ecosmi.org 2
Garden City Public 
Schools - 82050 GARDEN CITY Wayne County KAREN THOMAS (734) 762-8369 thomask@gardencityschools.com 1
George Crockett Academy 
- 82937 DETROIT Wayne County Gwen Hovey (313) 938-0802 Guinevere.Hovey@leonagroupmw.com 1
George Washington 
Carver Academy - 82963

HIGHLAND 
PARK Wayne County Cynthia Montgomery (313) 865-6024 cmontgomery@gwcarveracademy.org 1

GLEANERS COMMUNITY 
FOOD BANK - 82SF13000 DETROIT Wayne County Julie Bedford (517) 861-7715 jbedford@gcfb.org 33
Hamtramck, School 
District of the City of - 
82060 Hamtramck Wayne County Fred Marinucci (313) 591-7444 fmarinucci@hamtramckschools.org 3
Harper Woods, The 
School District of the City 
of - 82320

HARPER 
WOODS Wayne County Brian Corbett (313) 287-4966 brian.corbett@hwschools.org 2

Inkster Preparatory 
Academy - 82762 Wixom Wayne County Tiffany Dudley (313) 278-3825 tdudley1@inksterprep.org 1
Lincoln Park, School 
District of the City of - 
82090

LINCOLN 
PARK Wayne County Mark Rodriguez (313) 383-5950 Mark.Rodriguez@lpps.info 15

Lincoln-King Adams-
Young Academy - 82773 Royal Oak Wayne County Sharon Arnett (313) 522-6879 sharon.arnett@cegschools.org 1
Madison-Carver Academy -
82742 DETROIT Wayne County Sharon Arnett (313) 784-0517 sharon.arnett@cegschools.org 1

Melvindale-Northern 
Allen Park Schools - 82045 MELVINDALE Wayne County Marlene Mead (313) 203-3558 meadm@melnapschools.com 1

Micah Nevah Non Profit 
Organization - 990028684

W 
BLOOMFIELD Wayne County Pamela Owens (313) 995-4905 pam111677@yahoo.com 11

New Jerusalem 
Missionary Baptist Church 
- 990028741 INKSTER Wayne County Harvey Wilson (313) 565-3006 newjmbc_inkster@yahoo.com 9
Old Redford Academy - 
82956 DETROIT Wayne County Teron Gaines (313) 721-7359 tgaines@oradistrict.org 3



2024 SFSP Sponsor Directory
Sponsor Name Sponsor City County Name Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email

Site 
Count

Redford Union Schools, 
District No. 1 - 82110 REDFORD Wayne County Angela Davis (313) 242-6133 davisa@redfordu.k12.mi.us 2
River Rouge, School 
District of the City of - 
82120 RIVER ROUGE Wayne County Christian Martinez (313) 297-9606 christian.martinez@sfellc.org 1
Riverview Community 
School District - 82400 RIVERVIEW Wayne County Jeff Edwards (734) 285-9660 jedwards@riverviewschools.com 1
Romulus Community 
Schools - 82130 ROMULUS Wayne County William Garland

(734) 532-1600 
ext. 0 wmgarland@romulusk12.org 1

Society of St. Vincent de 
Paul - 990028221 DETROIT Wayne County Julia  Hohner (313) 393-2871 jhohner@svdpdetroit.org 1
Summit Academy North - 
82938 ROMULUS Wayne County Teresa Golba (734) 379-9766 tgolba@summitacademy.com 2
Sunshine Academy - 
990028726 SOUTHFIELD Wayne County 

Jennifer 
BoatmanMcCray (916) 335-4300 jabm110@gmail.com 18

Taylor School District - 
82150 TAYLOR Wayne County Jennifer Trombetta (734) 374-1200 jennifer.trombetta@taylorschools.net 1
Tipton Academy - 82754 GARDEN CITY Wayne County Amanda Rock (734) 374-8222 arock@tipton-academy.org 1
University Preparatory 
Academy (PSAD) - 82702 DETROIT Wayne County Emily Laird (313) 887-1613 emily.laird@uprepschools.com 2
University Preparatory 
Science and Math (PSAD) - 
82701 DETROIT Wayne County Emily Laird (313) 887-1613 emily.laird@uprepschools.com 2
Van Buren Public Schools - 
82430 BELLEVILLE Wayne County Darnell Pace (734) 697-0011 dpace@vanburenschools.net 1
Washington-Parks 
Academy - 82719 Redford Wayne County Sharon Arnett (313) 522-6879 sharon.arnett@cegschools.org 1
Wayne-Metropolitan 
Community Action 
Agency - 820000312 Detroit Wayne County Leslie Kern (313) 202-0270 lkern@waynemetro.org 16
Wayne-Westland 
Community School 
District - 82160 WESTLAND Wayne County Brian Vella (734) 419-2122 vellab@wwcsd.net 7
Westwood Community 
School District - 82240

DEARBORN 
HEIGHTS Wayne County Enas Maki (313) 550-3755 enas.maki@sfellc.org 2

Wyandotte, School 
District of the City of - 
82170 WYANDOTTE Wayne County Mark Rodriguez (734) 759-5041 rodrigm@wy.k12.mi.us 3
YMCA of Metropolitan 
Detroit - 990005982 Detroit Wayne County Melissa Opsahl (248) 733-5606 mopsahl@ymcadetroit.org 12
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Zaman International - 
990002949 Inkster Wayne County Gail zion (313) 551-3994 gzain@zamaninternational.org 16


